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K.B. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE FOR WOMEN-THANE 
List of Cultural Activities 2022-23 

S.No. Name of the Activity 
Date of the activity 

1 Inauguration of cultural activities- Guru Poornima 13th July 2022 celebration 
2 Talent Hunt-

23ra and 25th July 2022 23rd July 2022-
On the s~ot painting, Poster making- ,Collage Making Cartooning, Mending 
Rangoli ,Singing Competition-Classical Dance-
25th July 2022-
Elocution 
Story writing 
Story telling 
Debate 

3 Rakhi Making Competition 6th August 2022 4 Independence Day celebration - 13th August 2022 Patriotic Singing 
Shayari, 
Speech, 
Dance 

5 Ganpati - Eco-friendly Idol Making Competition 27th August 2022 Ornaments making 

6 Navratri celebration- Dandiya 30th September 2022 7 Gandhi Jayanti celebration- 2°0 October 2022 Intercollegiate Video Making Competition Poster Making competition 
8 Founder's Day Celebration 5th October 2022 9 Intra-collegiate Dance Competition 1 oth December 2022 10 Khana Khazana Competition 17th December 2022 11 Harsh Utsav-Annual day 23ra December 2022 12 Republic Day Celebration- Sanskriti Ki Jhalak ..... 25th January 2023 Intercollegiate Competitions-

Swaranjali- Patriotic Solo Singing 
Nrityanjali- Patriotic Group Dance Rangavali- Rangoli- Theme- Patriotic 

27'h February 2023 
13 Marathi Bhasha Diwas-
14 Sports Day 2"0 & 3ra December 

2022 
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K. B. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE FOR WOMEN-THANE 

Sr No 
1 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

9 -
10 -

11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -

--

Cultural & Sports Activities-21-22 

Name of the Activity 
Intercollegiate Poster Making & 
Elocution Competition 
Guru Purnima Celebration 
Elocution & Poster Making 
Independence Day Celebration 
Patriotic singing 
Patriotic Shayari 
Speech 
Dance 
Essay Writing 
Poster Making 
Rakhi Making Competition 
Teacher's Day Celebration 
Intercollegiate Video Making-Gandhi 
Jayanti 
Founder's Dav Celebration 
Singing Competition & Mehandi 
Designing Competition 
Fine Arts Copetitions- Poster Making, 
Cartooning, Spot Painting 
Republic day Celebration-Patriotic 
Singing, Dance , Shayari 
Dance Competition 
Best out of Waste Competition 
Harsh Ustav 
Marathi Bhasha Diwas 
--

Date 
18-07-2021 

23-07-2021 

15-08-2021 

18-08-2021 
05-09-2021 
02-10-2021 

05-10-2021 
11-12-2021 

13-12-2021 

26-01-2022 

19-02-2022 
21-02-2022 
26-02-2022 
27-02-2022 

\o 
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Annual Repo·rt- Cultural Activities 2020-21 
The· academic year 2020-21 gave an opportunity lo the,: Cultural cOlI}Jltltte.e to .. conduct variety of-actiVities thrQugh the online mode. All the activities-planned and ex~uted by the team were with an aim to keep. the student engaged. in fun-filled activities and help th~m to le.ad a st;ress-fre.e life. Large number of participatio.ns by the students in 1he activities enco1)r~ged the team to organize' various competitions and programmes. 
Following wen~ the activities -successfully conducted online by th~ cultural te~;.. 
Sr.No Name of the Activity Num.berof 

partitipants 
·n,teof"the 
acii ittr 

• 

1 Online Intercollegiate event- Rangmanch 
Singing, Mohoacting and Poetry Recitation 
competitions. 
(Students were required to send videos of their 
perfonnances through mail or whatsapp) 

2 Independence Day celebration -

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Essay writing CompetitiQn 

Online talk on 'Balanced Life is a solution to all the problems-' - by Dr Vivek Vijayo IIT 
Jodhpur 
T'eacher,s Day Celebration 

Founder" s Day Celebration 

Cultural Competitions-
Stand-up. Comedy, Shayari, Elocution and 
Creative Writing 

Tbali Decoration, Rangoli Competition, ~~ya 
Decoration and Lantern Making 'Cdmpet1tions 

Solo Dance Competition 

Republic Day Celebrati~n~'" . _ Patriotic speeches, PatnotJc songs, Dance, 
Poems, and Shayari . 
Harsh Utsav- Online Annual Day funct1on 

85 

l4 

667 

160 

.Faculty; Staff, 
and students of 

Sister institutions 
so 

99 

23 

97 

Prog,:amme was 
streatned live on. 

YouTube 

.. .v L_I-J' 

l O(h, Augµst 
2020 

15th Augµst 
2020 

20th August 
2020 

S1ll '.S:eptember 
2020 
·5lb ·actol,er 
2020 

6th November 
2020 

'J'fuN,ovember 
2020 

llth 

N-e>vember 
2020 
261b January 
2021 

29th January 
2021 

11 42 2 7Ut February Marathi Bhasha Diwas- Shott Film show on • 2021 ., 
'Kusumagra1 SO ~~t\~t1 !ln.d 
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K.B. College of Arts & Commerce for Women 
Annual Report- Cultural Activities 2019-20 

The cultural activiti f th es o . e academic year 2019-20 . . cultural team of students under the guidan were earned out with enthusiasm by the 
Following were the activities successfully::::;~~~ ~=ittee faculty members. 

• 6'• July 2019- Short tenn course on Values 17 art· . - p 1c1pants 
• 16th July 2019- Cultural Activities Inaugural Funct1·on 

with Guru Poomima celebration 

• J9lh July 2019- Self Defence worlcsh~p-105 participants 
• 30th July 2019- Mehendi s· · . . -. ' •nging, Story wnttng and Story-telling Competitions- 59 part1cpants 

• 10th August to 30th s t b . _ ep em er 2019- Participation at Cultural Youth Festival, 
Umvers1ty of Mumbai- 34 participants 

• 15th August 2019- Independence Day Celebration 

• 28'b September 2019- Inten:ollegiate Bhajan singing competition- 36 participants 
• 5th October 2019- Founder's Day celebration 

• 28
th 
November 2019- 5-minute makeup, Hair style, Calligraphy, Mimicry, Stand-up 

comedy competitions- 58 participants 

• 29th November 2019- Nail-art, Tattoo, T-shirt painting, Rangoli, Kbana Khazana 
competitions- 60 participants 

• 30th November 2019- Solo, Due~ and Group Dance competitions- 50 participants 
• 10th December 2019- Harsh Utsav Annual Function- The theme of the Annual 

function was 'Sarakte Lambe: Sunahare Sapane'. 
• 26th January 2020- Republic Day Celebration 
• 27th February 2020- Essay writing on Marathi Bhasha Diwas- 19 participants 
• 5th June 2020- World Environment Day Celebrations- a talk on 'Purposeful Life'- 59 

participants 

The activities conducted in the academic year gave full scope to students to come out with 
their hidden talents. Cultural activities coupled with value education programmes helped in 
the overall development of the students. Students participated in intercollegiate competitions 
and won in all 15 prizes. The Cultural Youth Festival of University of Mumbai was 
conducted from I 0th August to 30th September 2019. The cQllege participated in the festival 
by sending 34 participants in several events. The events were Folk dance(Tippani dance of 
Gujarat), Skit(Hindi), M • . -.;,.--.... indi), Monoacting(Marathi), Mehen~, spot 

~y f ,~ i 41c.::, Princitfa1" _ ,m 
.. A ._,.."" K. 13~o!lcge of Arts~ Con 

~\opri, -,~1ane (l,..) 
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K.B. Colleee of Arts & Commerce for Women 
Annual Report- Cultural Activities 2018-19 

The annual activities of cultural committee commenced with the inaugural function. To bring out the hidden talent of students several cultural activities were carried out throughout the year. Following was the schedule of activities: 
DATE 

• 16th July 2018 

• 4th Aug 2018 

• 7th Aug 2018 

• 11th Aug 2018 

• 15th Aug 2018 

• 18th Aug 2018 

• 21st Aug 2018 

• 25th Aug 2018 

• 1st Sept 2018 

• 12th Sept 2018 

• 22nd Sept 2018 

• 29th Sept 2018 

• 5th Oct 2018 

• 13th Oct 2018 

EVENTS 

Inaugural function 

Creative writing competition 

Value Based Lecture 

Singing Competition 

lndepedence day celebration 

T-shirt painting, Tattoo making, Nail Art, Rangoli 
& Calligraphy Competitions 

Rakhis made by students sent to Indian Army 
5 min makeup, Hairstyle and Mehendi Competitions 
Skit Competition (based on Socially relevant theme) 
Rangoli Worbhop 

Khana Khazana Competition 

Classical, Folk and Contemporary theme-based dance 
Founder's Day 

Dandiya Night 
• 15th Dec 2018 Harsh Utsav- Annual Function 
• 12h Jan 2019 Yuva Din celebration 
• 19th Jan to 9th Mar 2019 Value Based Short term course 
• 9th Feb 2019 Road Safety Patrol 2019 celebration 
The activities provided a platform ·to the students to display their talents. Along with cultural activities stress was given on value education for the overall personality development of the students. Students rocked at intercollegiate competitions and won in all 19 prizes. At the Youth Festival of University of Mumbai, the college won two prizes at Zonal level. The students had a gala time during the Hanh Utsav-Annual function on 15th December ·2018 which was base4 on the theme 'lnva11rs11i1~=&==c~o41, ..... Heritage of Values'. Thus, the academic. __ 018-19 was highly successfu cultural and student council team. ~,t.e!0
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I naugura{ Ceremony 
16'/i Ju{y 2018 

Singing Competition 
cf{, 

tJ/afue 6asetf ~cture 

25-10-2023 

,- L.,- -:_-
- - ...., -- -Creative writing 

4th )f.ugust 2018 

18'' .ftugust 2018 

'1-.. ·~ 1f•~" .... 
CtffJ q'-, 

K. B. ~liege of Arts & Comm Kopri, Thane(~.) 
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Sijt Co1npetitio11(tlie1ne 6asetf) 
1st September 2018 

Af c-Prmclp - • 
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(J))fm>J'(ft !Nl(jHt 
1:fI!K OCT'.OO.'E'lt2018 

'lV1/)l tDIN (JE.I/~'110'.N 
1t1" JMll)~f(!f 2019 

:;a 

25-10-2023 

Jf arsli Vtsav-Jlnnua{ (l)ay 
15 (J)ece,n6er 2018 

• '1w delw of~ p,ugna,,•1Va.S 'J,rm{ua6' :Jf.eriJage of 
•J/.diars' 

• ·lie -a'68tt of IAe ,,.,,,,,,,,,,_ uu p,i2 dilbintion 
am108J III didi alllf frri!s{tipsMR IIWIJl'dl4 to 
~ltlldnlS 

• 'Ji, 'F.,.. _.., ,,,_.taf .6y·sttl{o,ts11m 6tatd on wlues 
Olli1lpOrllld-' 1W ,up«liw a,/i,,,n 

'Vafue 6asd Sfwrt tmr1 Course 
1~ JIIIRWJ fO 9" 9'-2019 

-
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Jfarsft Vtsm•-JI n nuaftDa y 
J0<Jkcem6er 2019 
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Dance, Rangoli Competitions 

l ____ _ 
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